
FSD 145 Positive COVID-19 Student Cases last updated: 5/13/21
Positive Staff Cases

Our count of positive cases is a running total from Thursday to Thursday as reported to FSD by the 
Stephenson County Health Department. Active Staff

Cases

Total Staff 
Cases Since 

7.1.2020

Total Student
 Increase 
Decrease

Total Staff 
Increase 
Decrease

1 78

Week ending 5/13/21 4 -1

Week ending 5/6/21 2 2 YTD Positive Student 
Cases for District: 89

Week ending 4/29/21 0 0 Active Students Cases 7

Date Confirmed Building Affected

Blackhawk Center Empire Jones-Farrar Lincoln-
Douglas Carl Sandburg FMS FHS FAHS BANKS

BERGAGNA Remote

09/05/20
09/16/20
09/19/20
09/21/20
09/24/20
10/01/20
10/01/20
10/25/20
10/26/20
10/26/20
10/26/20
10/26/20
10/26/20
10/26/20
10/27/20
10/28/20
10/29/20
10/29/20
10/29/20
10/30/20
10/30/20
11/06/20
11/06/20
11/06/20
11/06/20
11/06/20
11/06/20
11/25/20
11/25/20
11/30/20
12/13/20
12/13/20
01/02/21



FSD 145 Positive COVID-19 Student Cases last updated: 5/13/21
Positive Staff Cases

Our count of positive cases is a running total from Thursday to Thursday as reported to FSD by the 
Stephenson County Health Department. Active Staff

Cases

Total Staff 
Cases Since 

7.1.2020

Total Student
 Increase 
Decrease

Total Staff 
Increase 
Decrease

1 78

Week ending 5/13/21 4 -1

Week ending 5/6/21 2 2 YTD Positive Student 
Cases for District: 89

Week ending 4/29/21 0 0 Active Students Cases 7

Date Confirmed Building Affected

Blackhawk Center Empire Jones-Farrar Lincoln-
Douglas Carl Sandburg FMS FHS FAHS BANKS

BERGAGNA Remote

01/05/21
01/15/21
01/19/21
01/22/21
01/22/21
01/22/21
01/22/21
01/28/21
01/28/21
02/04/21
02/11/21
02/12/21
02/18/21
02/18/21
02/18/21
02/25/21
02/25/21
02/25/21
03/04/21
03/11/21
03/18/21
04/08/21
04/08/21
04/09/21
04/22/21
04/29/21
05/07/21
05/08/21
05/08/21
05/08/21
05/13/21
05/13/21



FSD 145 Positive COVID-19 Student Cases last updated: 5/13/21
Positive Staff Cases

Our count of positive cases is a running total from Thursday to Thursday as reported to FSD by the 
Stephenson County Health Department. Active Staff

Cases

Total Staff 
Cases Since 

7.1.2020

Total Student
 Increase 
Decrease

Total Staff 
Increase 
Decrease

1 78

Week ending 5/13/21 4 -1

Week ending 5/6/21 2 2 YTD Positive Student 
Cases for District: 89

Week ending 4/29/21 0 0 Active Students Cases 7

Date Confirmed Building Affected

Blackhawk Center Empire Jones-Farrar Lincoln-
Douglas Carl Sandburg FMS FHS FAHS BANKS

BERGAGNA Remote

Total Positive Student Cases by School 6 5 2 5 5 5 10 43 4 1 3


