FSD 145 Positive COVID-19 Student Cases

Our count of positive cases is a running total from Thursday to Thursday as reported to FSD by the Stephenson County Health Department.

	Total Student Increase Decrease	Total Staff Increase Decrease
Week ending 5/13/21	4	-1
Week ending 5/6/21	2	2
Week ending 4/29/21	0	0

last updated:

5/13/21

Positive Staff Cases								
Active Staff Cases	Total Staff Cases Since 7.1.2020							
1	78							

YTD Positive Student Cases for District:	89
Active Students Cases	7

Blackhawk Center Empire Jones-Farrar Lincolin Carl Sandburg FMS FAMS BANKS Remote BERRACKIA Carl Sandburg FAMS Carl Sandburg FAMS BANKS Remote Carl Sandburg Carl Sandburg FAMS Carl Sandburg FAMS Carl Sandburg FAMS Carl Sandburg Carl Sandburg FAMS Carl Sandburg Carl Sandburg FAMS Carl Sandburg Carl Sandburg	Date Confirmed		Building Affected									
0916/20		Blackhawk	Center	Empire	Jones-Farrar		Carl Sandburg	FMS	FHS	FAHS	BANKS BERGAGNA	Remote
09/12/20	09/05/20	✓										
09/24/20	09/16/20				✓					✓		
09/24/20	09/19/20	✓							~			
1001/20	09/21/20						\checkmark					
10/01/20	09/24/20											
10/25/20	10/01/20							\checkmark	~			
10/26/20	10/01/20								~			
10/26/20	10/25/20	✓										
10/26/20	10/26/20						✓		~	~		
10/26/20	10/26/20							~	~			
10/26/20	10/26/20											
10/26/20	10/26/20								~			
10/27/20	10/26/20								✓			
10/28/20	10/26/20								~			
10/29/20	10/27/20								✓			
10/29/20	10/28/20								✓			
10/29/20	10/29/20			_					✓			
10/30/20	10/29/20											
10/30/20	10/29/20											
11/06/20	10/30/20											
11/06/20	10/30/20											
11/06/20	11/06/20									✓		
11/06/20	11/06/20											
11/06/20	11/06/20								\checkmark			
11/06/20												
11/25/20												
11/25/20 Image: Control of the contr												
11/30/20												
12/13/20												
12/13/20									✓			
01/02/21												\checkmark
	01/02/21							~				

FSD 145 Positive COVID-19 Student Cases

Our count of positive cases is a running total from Thursday to Thursday as reported to FSD by the Stephenson County Health Department.

	Total Student Increase Decrease	Total Staff Increase Decrease
Week ending 5/13/21	4	-1
Week ending 5/6/21	2	2
Week ending 4/29/21	0	0

last updated:

5/13/21

Positive Staff Cases								
Active Staff Cases	Total Staff Cases Since 7.1.2020							
1	78							

YTD Positive Student Cases for District:	89
Active Students Cases	7

Date Confirmed					E	Building Affected					
	Blackhawk	Center	Empire	Jones-Farrar	Lincoln- Douglas	Carl Sandburg	FMS	FHS	FAHS	BANKS BERGAGNA	Remote
01/05/21											✓
01/15/21								~			
01/19/21						\checkmark					
01/22/21								~			
01/22/21								\checkmark			
01/22/21								\checkmark			
01/22/21								✓			
01/28/21								\checkmark			
01/28/21								\checkmark			
02/04/21								\checkmark			
02/11/21								\checkmark			
02/12/21				✓							
02/18/21						\checkmark					
02/18/21								~			
02/18/21								\checkmark			
02/25/21			✓					\checkmark			
02/25/21							\checkmark				
02/25/21								~			
03/04/21								✓			
03/11/21								~			
03/18/21		\checkmark					\checkmark				
04/08/21				~			~	~			
04/08/21				\checkmark							
04/09/21		✓									
04/22/21								\checkmark			
04/29/21			~								
05/07/21		$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$					\checkmark	<u> </u>			
05/08/21					~						
05/08/21	\leq				~						
05/08/21					~						
05/13/21	<u> </u>				\checkmark			<u>~</u>			
05/13/21	\leq										

FSD 145 Positive COVID-19 Student Cases

Our count of positive cases is a running total from Thursday to Thursday as reported to FSD by the Stephenson County Health Department.

	Total Student Increase Decrease	Total Staff Increase Decrease
Week ending 5/13/21	4	-1
Week ending 5/6/21	2	2
Week ending 4/29/21	0	0

Positive Staff Cases									
Active Staff Cases	Total Staff Cases Since 7.1.2020								
1	78								

YTD Positive Student Cases for District:	89
Active Students Cases	7

Date Confirmed		Building Affected									
	Blackhawk	Center	Empire	Jones-Farrar	Lincoln- Douglas	Carl Sandburg	FMS	FHS	FAHS	BANKS BERGAGNA	Remote
Total Positive Student Cases by School	6	5	2	5	5	5	10	43	4	1	3

last updated:

5/13/21